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High Ercall        
News 31 17.5.24 

 DATE EVENT 

Wednesday 22nd May Sports Day— 

KS1 11.00—12.00am / KS2 9.15—10.30 

Wednesday 22nd May / 
Thursday 23rd May 

School Council Cake sale for Guide 
dogs charity 

Friday 24th May Break up for  Half term 

Monday 3rd June Return after half term 

Tuesday 11th June Individual photos and Y6 class 

Thursday 13th June FHEPs Bingo night 6.00—7.30am—ALL 
WELCOME. Children and adults—
family and friends. 

Week beginning 17th June Careers Week—Sports and Leisure 

Tuesday 18th June Bhangra dancing—all classes 

Monday 24th June Year 5 Arthog Outreach  

Tuesday 25th June Year 5 Arthog Outreach 

Friday 28th June Reports come home and new classes 

Monday 1st July Secondary / school Transition day 

Tuesday 2nd July Secondary / school Transition day 

Wednesday 3rd July 3.30—5.30 Open Afternoon—old and 
new classes! 

Thursday 4th July Year 6 Forest Festival: 5-7pm 

Thursday 11th July Summer Talent Show—Year 6 + class 
winners 

Thursday 18th July Leavers Assembly and picnic —
11.00am    Y6 parents invited 

Friday 19th July Last day of the school year! 

Monday 2nd September / 
Tuesday 3rd September 

PD days—staff only 

                  

 

This week’s 5R Stars!   

   Class 1: Jacob—being resilient and responsible 

 

     Class 2: Rae—being responsible 

   

   Class 3: Lydia—being resilient 

 

   Class 4:  Jude—being respectful 

 

  Class 5:  All of Year 6—being resilient 

Our brilliant Year 6 team! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Really proud of our Year 6s this week—its been a long week! They have been 
amazing and showed superb resilience to tackle the tests in their usual diligent 

way. We even had an LA visitor to check the SATs were being administered           
correctly—and she was super impressed with their attitude and the general   

atmosphere around school. A day at the park today for some relaxation and fun! 

 

 

 

Inside and outside fun in 
Class 1! There’s lots of fun 

in exploring the crates, 
tyres and guttering—you can make all sorts!                                                       

Pictures next week from Hoo Zoo! 

Class Attendance Winners! 

Each week we have a class trophy in recognition of the class with the 
highest attendance. It’s a good way to celebrate attendance as a 

school and a bit of fun that the children enjoy!                                              
This week the winning class is: Class 5 (finally!!) 

Sports Day—Wednesday 22nd May 

KS2 (classes 3, 4 and 5) 9.15 start 

KS1 (Classes 1 and 2) 11.00 start 

Sports colours were sent home last week via email so please check your 
junk if you didn’t receive it. Blues—wear school sports T-shirt; whites—
any white t-shirt; red—plain red t-shirt please. If you have any spares—

do bring in for the uniform shop. 

Please bring a chair / blanket for yourself and come round onto the 
main field for the start of your child’s key stage. . Both will be about an 

hour-ish—KS2 is usually a bit longer. 

There’s a few bits and bobs for sale, so please bring along a little cash to 
buy raffle tickets, plants and / or cakes! 

Raffle tickets will be sold—but prizes will be drawn later in the term at 
the Bingo night. 

PLANT SALE—Do you have any seedlings or plants you could pot on 
and donate to sell on a plant stall at the sports day?! Also if you’d like 
to help out and man the stall before and after either sports day session 

please let us know. 

 

 

 

 

     Lots of lovely artwork going on this week! 


